TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ginger Spirits, Inc.		08/23/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Saké, LLC	
Street Address:	10800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 850	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33161	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585608	MR. SAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)924-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954 924 0707

Email: patent@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221470

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Rosenberg
Signature:	/charles rosenberg/
Date:	08/25/2005

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asmt0001#page1.tif

900030832

TRADEMARK REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ginger Spirits, Inc., an a Florida Corporation, with an address of 10800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 850, Miami, Florida 33161, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following registered trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

MR. SAKE 2,585,608 June 25, 2002

WHEREAS, Mr. Saké, LLC, a Florida Corporation, having its principal office at 10800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 850, Miami, Florida 33161, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ginger Spirits, Inc. hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Mr. Saké, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said registered trademark and any United States or foreign registrations resulting therefrom, and all the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

Ginger Spirits, Inc.

By: Charles Rosenbay

ourge

Corporate Title

GI190.000 MR. SAKE Trademark Asmt

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003147 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 08/25/2005